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Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Notes: VAUX     
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- 0905 1300 1600 1945 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- 0908 1303 1603 1948 
Ruabon Rail Station Main Road  0750 0921 1316 1616 2001 
Acrefair 0752 0923 1318 1618 2003 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 0805 0935 1335 1630 2015 
Glyndyfrdwy 0815 0945 1345 1640 2025 
Corwen Bus Station 0825 0955 1355 1650 2035 
Cynwyd | 1000 1400 1655 2040 
Llandrillo | 1010 1410 1705 2048 
Llandderfel Village | 1020 1420 1715 2100 
Bala, The Bull 0845 1030 1430 1725 2110 
Llanuwchllyn | 1040 1440 1735 2120 
Rhydymain | 1049 1449 1744 2129 
Dolgellau, Ffordd Arran Road 0914 1104 1504 1759 2144 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 0915 1105 1505 1800 2145 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0915 1120 1520 1805 2145 
Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0917 1122 1522 1807 2147 
Llanelltyd 0918 1125 1525 1810 2150 
Bontddu 0925 1130 1530 1815 2155 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  0935 1140 1540 1825 2205 

 
Notes: 
VAUX Starts/Finishes at Vauxhall Industrial Estate 
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Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Notes:    RW VAUX 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  0950 1230 1630 1920 2205 
Bontddu 1002 1242 1642 1930 2215 
Llanelltyd 1008 1248 1648 1935 2220 
Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 1011 1251 1651 1938 2223 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 1013 1253 1653 1940 2225 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 1015 1255 1655 1940 2225 
Rhydymain 1027 1307 1707 1952 2237 
Llanuwchllyn 1040 1320 1720 2005 | 
Bala Badell Aur 1050 1330 1730 2015 2255 
Llandderfel Village 1100 1340 1740 2025 | 
Llandrillo 1110 1350 1750 2035 | 
Cynwyd 1119 1400 1800 2045 | 
Corwen, Bus Station 1125 1405 1805 2050 2313 
Glyndyfrdwy 1135 1414 1814 2100 2323 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 1145 1425 1825 2110 2330 
Acrefair 1155 1435 1835 2120 2340 
Ruabon Rail Station Main Road  1159 1439 1839 2124 2344 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital 1212 1453 1853 -- -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  1215 1456 1856 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
RW Request stop at Wrexham Maelor Hospital &  Bus Station 
VAUX Starts/Finishes at Vauxhall Industrial Estate 
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Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Days:    SD           
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- -- 0630 -- -- 0900 -- 1100 1215 1315 1515 1615 1715 2030 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- -- 0633 -- -- 0903 -- 1103 1218 1318 1518 1618 1718 2033 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- -- 0648 -- -- 0918 -- 1118 1233 1333 1533 1633 1733 | 
Ruabon Rail Station Main Road  -- -- 0649 -- -- 0919 -- 1119 1234 1334 1534 1634 1734 2048 
Acrefair -- -- 0651 -- -- 0921 -- 1121 1236 1336 1536 1636 1736 2050 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 -- -- 0705 0735 -- 0935 -- 1135 1250 1350 1550 1650 1750 2105 
Glyndyfrdwy -- -- 0715 0745 -- 0945 -- 1145 1300 1400 1600 1700 1800 2115 
Corwen Bus Station (Arr) -- -- 0725 0755 -- 0955 -- 1155 1310 1410 1610 1710 1810 2125 
Corwen Bus Station (Dep) -- -- 0730 0800 -- 1000 -- 1200 1315 1415 1615 1715 1815 2125 
Cynwyd -- -- 0735 0805 -- 1005 -- 1205 1320 1420 1620 1720 1820 2130 
Llandrillo -- -- 0745 0815 -- 1015 -- 1215 1330 1430 1630 1730 1830 2140 
Llandderfel Village -- -- 0755 0825 -- 1025 -- 1225 1340 1440 1640 1740 1840 2150 
Bala, The Bull -- -- 0805 0840 -- 1035 -- 1235 1350 1450 1650 1750 1850 2200 
Llanuwchllyn -- -- 0815 0850 -- 1043 -- 1245 1400 1500 1700 1800 1900 2210 
Rhydymain -- -- 0826 0901 -- 1054 -- 1254 1409 1509 1709 1809 1909 2219 
Dolgellau Ffordd Arran Ysgol y Gader -- -- 0839 0914 -- 1109 -- 1309 1424 1524 1724 1824 1924 2234 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- -- 0840 0915 -- 1110 -- 1310 1425 1525 1725 1825 1925 2235 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0525 0745 0845 -- 0920 1120 1220 1320 -- 1535 1735 1835 1935 -- 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0527 0747 0847 -- 0922 1122 1222 1322 -- 1537 1737 1837 1937 -- 
Llanelltyd 0530 0750 0850 -- 0925 1125 1225 1325 -- 1540 1740 1840 1940 -- 
Bontddu 0536 0756 0856 -- 0931 1131 1231 1331 -- 1546 1746 1846 1946 -- 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  0548 0806 0908 -- 0943 1143 1243 1342 -- 1557 1757 1857 1957 -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
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Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Days:  SD      SD SH       
Notes:          RH RH   RH  

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  0605 0815 0825 0950 1050 1150 1250 1430 1430 -- 1700 1800 1845 1900 2000 
Bontddu 0615 0827 0837 1002 1102 1202 1302 1442 1442 -- 1712 1812 1857 1912 2010 
Llanelltyd 0620 0833 0843 1008 1108 1208 1308 1448 1448 -- 1718 1818 1903 1918 2015 
Ysgol Bro Idris | 0838 | | | | | | | -- | | | | | 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0623 -- 0846 1011 1111 1211 1311 1451 1451 -- 1721 1821 1906 1921 2019 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 0625 -- 0850 1013 1113 1213 1313 1453 1453 -- 1723 1823 1908 1923 2020 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0625 -- 0900 1020 1120 -- 1320 1500 1500 1620 1735 -- -- 1935 -- 
Rhydymain 0637 -- 0912 1032 1132 -- 1332 1512 1512 1632 1747 -- -- 1947 -- 
Llanuwchllyn 0650 -- 0925 1045 1145 -- 1345 1525 1525 1645 1800 -- -- 2000 -- 
Bala Badell Aur 0700 -- 0935 1055 1155 -- 1355 1535 1535 1655 1810 -- -- 2010 -- 
Ysgol y Berwen | -- | | | -- | 1535 | | | -- -- | -- 
Llandderfel Village 0710 -- 0945 1105 1205 -- 1405 1545 1545 1705 1820 -- -- 2020 -- 
Llandrillo 0720 -- 0955 1115 1215 -- 1415 1555 1555 1715 1830 -- -- 2030 -- 
Cynwyd 0730 -- 1005 1125 1225 -- 1425 1605 1605 1725 1840 -- -- 2040 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Arr) 0735 -- 1010 1130 1230 -- 1430 1610 1610 1730 1845 -- -- 2045 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Dep) 0735 -- 1015 1135 1235 -- 1430 1615 1615 1730 1845 -- -- 2045 -- 
Glyndyfrdwy 0745 -- 1025 1145 1245 -- 1440 1625 1625 1740 1855 -- -- 2055 -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 0755 -- 1035 1155 1255 -- 1450 1635 1635 1750 1905 -- -- 2105 -- 
Acrefair 0807 -- 1047 1207 1307 -- 1502 1647 1647 1802 1915 -- -- 2115 -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Main Road  0809 -- 1051 1209 1309 -- 1504 1649 1649 1805 1918 -- -- 2118 -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  0810 -- 1052 1210 1310 -- 1505 1650 1650 | | -- -- | -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital 0824 -- 1103 1221 1321 -- 1519 | | | | -- -- | -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  0828 -- 1107 1225 1325 -- 1523 1705 1705 1823 1935 -- -- 2135 -- 

 
Notes: 
RH Request to Maelor Hospital 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- -- 0630 -- 0900 -- 1100 1215 1315 1515 1615 1715 2030 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- -- 0633 -- 0903 -- 1103 1218 1318 1518 1618 1718 2033 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- -- 0648 -- 0918 -- 1118 1233 1333 1533 1633 1733 | 
Ruabon Rail Station Main Road  -- -- 0649 -- 0919 -- 1119 1234 1334 1534 1634 1734 2048 
Acrefair -- -- 0651 -- 0921 -- 1121 1236 1336 1536 1636 1736 2050 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 -- -- 0705 -- 0935 -- 1135 1250 1350 1550 1650 1750 2105 
Glyndyfrdwy -- -- 0715 -- 0945 -- 1145 1300 1400 1600 1700 1800 2115 
Corwen Bus Station (Arr) -- -- 0725 -- 0955 -- 1155 1310 1410 1610 1710 1810 2125 
Corwen Bus Station (Dep) -- -- 0730 -- 1000 -- 1200 1315 1415 1615 1715 1815 2125 
Cynwyd -- -- 0735 -- 1005 -- 1205 1320 1420 1620 1720 1820 2130 
Llandrillo -- -- 0745 -- 1015 -- 1215 1330 1430 1630 1730 1830 2140 
Llandderfel Village -- -- 0755 -- 1025 -- 1225 1340 1440 1640 1740 1840 2150 
Bala, The Bull -- -- 0805 -- 1035 -- 1235 1350 1450 1650 1750 1850 2200 
Llanuwchllyn -- -- 0815 -- 1043 -- 1245 1400 1500 1700 1800 1900 2210 
Rhydymain -- -- 0826 -- 1054 -- 1254 1409 1509 1709 1809 1909 2219 
Dolgellau Ffordd Arran Ysgol y Gader -- -- 0839 -- 1109 -- 1309 1424 1524 1724 1824 1924 2234 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- -- 0840 -- 1110 -- 1310 1425 1525 1725 1825 1925 2235 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0525 0745 0845 0920 1120 1220 1320 -- 1535 1735 1835 1935 -- 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0527 0747 0847 0922 1122 1222 1322 -- 1537 1737 1837 1937 -- 
Llanelltyd 0530 0750 0850 0925 1125 1225 1325 -- 1540 1740 1840 1940 -- 
Bontddu 0536 0756 0856 0931 1131 1231 1331 -- 1546 1746 1846 1946 -- 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  0548 0806 0908 0943 1143 1243 1342 -- 1557 1757 1857 1957 -- 
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Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Notes:        RH RH   RH  
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  0605 0825 0950 1050 1150 1250 1430 -- 1700 1800 1845 1900 2000 
Bontddu 0615 0837 1002 1102 1202 1302 1442 -- 1712 1812 1857 1912 2010 
Llanelltyd 0620 0843 1008 1108 1208 1308 1448 -- 1718 1818 1903 1918 2015 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0623 0846 1011 1111 1211 1311 1451 -- 1721 1821 1906 1921 2019 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 0625 0850 1013 1113 1213 1313 1453 -- 1723 1823 1908 1923 2020 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0625 0900 1020 1120 -- 1320 1500 1620 1735 -- -- 1935 -- 
Rhydymain 0637 0912 1032 1132 -- 1332 1512 1632 1747 -- -- 1947 -- 
Llanuwchllyn 0650 0925 1045 1145 -- 1345 1525 1645 1800 -- -- 2000 -- 
Bala Badell Aur 0700 0935 1055 1155 -- 1355 1535 1655 1810 -- -- 2010 -- 
Llandderfel Village 0710 0945 1105 1205 -- 1405 1545 1705 1820 -- -- 2020 -- 
Llandrillo 0720 0955 1115 1215 -- 1415 1555 1715 1830 -- -- 2030 -- 
Cynwyd 0730 1005 1125 1225 -- 1425 1605 1725 1840 -- -- 2040 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Arr) 0735 1010 1130 1230 -- 1430 1610 1730 1845 -- -- 2045 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Dep) 0735 1015 1135 1235 -- 1430 1615 1730 1845 -- -- 2045 -- 
Glyndyfrdwy 0745 1025 1145 1245 -- 1440 1625 1740 1855 -- -- 2055 -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 0755 1035 1155 1255 -- 1450 1635 1750 1905 -- -- 2105 -- 
Acrefair 0807 1047 1207 1307 -- 1502 1647 1802 1915 -- -- 2115 -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Main Road  0809 1051 1209 1309 -- 1504 1649 1805 1918 -- -- 2118 -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  0810 1052 1210 1310 -- 1505 1650 | | -- -- | -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital 0824 1103 1221 1321 -- 1519 | | | -- -- | -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  0828 1107 1225 1325 -- 1523 1705 1823 1935 -- -- 2135 -- 

 
Notes: 
RH Request to Maelor Hospital 
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Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Notes: VAUX     
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- 0905 1300 1600 1945 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- 0908 1303 1603 1948 
Ruabon Rail Station Main Road  0750 0921 1316 1616 2001 
Acrefair 0752 0923 1318 1618 2003 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 0805 0935 1335 1630 2015 
Glyndyfrdwy 0815 0945 1345 1640 2025 
Corwen Bus Station 0825 0955 1355 1650 2035 
Cynwyd | 1000 1400 1655 2040 
Llandrillo | 1010 1410 1705 2048 
Llandderfel Village | 1020 1420 1715 2100 
Bala, The Bull 0845 1030 1430 1725 2110 
Llanuwchllyn | 1040 1440 1735 2120 
Rhydymain | 1049 1449 1744 2129 
Dolgellau, Ffordd Arran Road 0914 1104 1504 1759 2144 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 0915 1105 1505 1800 2145 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0915 1120 1520 1805 2145 
Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0917 1122 1522 1807 2147 
Llanelltyd 0918 1125 1525 1810 2150 
Bontddu 0925 1130 1530 1815 2155 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  0935 1140 1540 1825 2205 

 
Notes: 
VAUX Starts/Finishes at Vauxhall Industrial Estate 
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Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Notes:    RW VAUX 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  0950 1230 1630 1920 2205 
Bontddu 1002 1242 1642 1930 2215 
Llanelltyd 1008 1248 1648 1935 2220 
Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 1011 1251 1651 1938 2223 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 1013 1253 1653 1940 2225 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 1015 1255 1655 1940 2225 
Rhydymain 1027 1307 1707 1952 2237 
Llanuwchllyn 1040 1320 1720 2005 | 
Bala Badell Aur 1050 1330 1730 2015 2255 
Llandderfel Village 1100 1340 1740 2025 | 
Llandrillo 1110 1350 1750 2035 | 
Cynwyd 1119 1400 1800 2045 | 
Corwen, Bus Station 1125 1405 1805 2050 2313 
Glyndyfrdwy 1135 1414 1814 2100 2323 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 1145 1425 1825 2110 2330 
Acrefair 1155 1435 1835 2120 2340 
Ruabon Rail Station Main Road  1159 1439 1839 2124 2344 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital 1212 1453 1853 -- -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  1215 1456 1856 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
RW Request stop at Wrexham Maelor Hospital &  Bus Station 
VAUX Starts/Finishes at Vauxhall Industrial Estate 

 


